

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2013

Shri Munisuvrat Swamy Jain Swetamber
Murtipuja Trust/Sangh and others. ... Appellants.

V/s.

Mr.Ismail Yakub Payak. ... Respondent.

Girish Godbole i/b. Kayval P. Shah for the appellants.

C.M.Konde, Senior Advocate with Vinod B. Singh and
Jaydeep Mitra for the respondent.

CORAM : A.P. BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 3rd September 2013.

P.C. :

1. Admit.
2. Call for R & P
3. Learned advocate for the respondent waives service.

(A.P. BHANGALE, J)