

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2013

Shri Munisuvrat Swamy Jain SwetamberAppellant
Murtipujak Trust/sangh And Ors

V/S

Mr. Ismail Yakob PayakRespondent

Ms Gunjan Shah Adv i/by Kayval P. Shah For Appellant
None for Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 8th July, 2019

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board. at present no order

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)