

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2013

Shri Munisuvrat Swamy Jain SwetamberAPPELLANT

Murtipujak Trust/sangh And Ors

V/S

Mr. Ismail Yakob PayakRESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 20115 OF 2013

In

First Appeal 59 OF 2013

Shri Munisuvrat Swamy Jain SwetamberPETITIONER

Murtipujak Trust/sangh And Ors

V/S

Mr. Ismail Yakob PayakRESPONDENT

Ms. Gunjan Shah i/b Mr.KAYVAL P. SHAH for Appellant

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)